Katie Hobbs Governor



Robyn Sahid State Land Commissioner

1110 West Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007 (602) 542-4631

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT BOARD OF APPEALS

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the members of the Arizona State Land Department Board of Appeals and to the general public that the Arizona State Land Department Board of Appeals will hold a regular meeting open to the public on Thursday, July 13, 2023. The Board will convene at 9:00 a.m.

The meeting will be held at the following location:

Arizona State Land Department 1110 West Washington Street, 5th floor Room 321 Phoenix, Arizona 85007

The meeting will also be held in virtual and telephonic formats. Members of the public may also participate virtually and telephonically. Board Members and members of the public may access the meeting telephonically by dialing 1-443-671-4708 followed by the meeting pin- 938 734 741# or virtually, by video conferencing through this link: https://meet.google.com/jrg-evxe-yrw. After the start of the meeting, the Board Chairperson and/or staff will request that members of the public place their phones/devices on mute.

As indicated in the Agenda, the Board may vote to go into executive session to discuss certain matters, which will not be open to the public. The Board's Agenda for the meeting may be obtained by calling (602) 542-2505 no sooner than three (3) days before the meeting.

In accordance with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the Arizona State Land Department Board of Appeals does not discriminate on the basis of disability in conducting its meetings/hearings. Individuals with disabilities who require accommodations for effective communication and participation in a meeting or hearing may contact the ADA Coordinator at (602) 542-2629 to make known their needs as soon as possible before the hearing so that there will be sufficient time to provide the accommodation.

DATED: June 9, 2023 ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT BOARD OF APPEALS

for Trinity Perlberg, Board Clerk 1110 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007